BOROUGH OF BUENA SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA DECEMBER 5, 2024 PAGE 1

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER MEETING ADJOURNED:		.M. .M.				
CALL MEETING TO ORDER: F	LAG SALUTE					
ROLL CALL OF ATTENDANCE	::					
	Council Member	Prese	<u>nt</u>	Absent		
	GIOVINAZZI					
	ALVAREZ					
	ADAMS	-				
	BARSUGLIA					
	ANDALORO	-				
	DESTEFANO					
PUBLIC COMMENT PROVIDES A AND GOVERNING BODY ABOU COUNCIL'S BY-LAWS AND THE DURING PUBLIC COMMENT. AS AN INDIVIDUAL CANNOT YI APPROACH THE PODIUM ON OFFENSIVE LANGUAGE IS PRO WITH THE PUBLIC DURING TH RESPECT AND REQUIRES MEMI PUBLIC PORTION OF THE ME	T THEIR VIEWS. TO NEW JERSEY STATESUCH, EACH INDIVELD TIME TO AN CE DURING PUBLICATION OF THE GOVERN OF THE PUBLICATION.	THE MATUTES (TUTES (YOR A ON OP SHALI INDI MMEN' D COU G BOI O THE	AND GOVER! EN PUBLIC M L HAVE A 5 M VIDUAL; A! T FOR ANY JNCIL WILL DY MAINTAL E SAME.	NING BODY MEETINGS V MINUTE LIM N INDIVIDU ONE TOP NOT ENGAG	PRESCRIBES TO WHEN ENGAGING IT TO COMMENT; JAL MAY ONLY IC; VULGAR OR GE IN DIALOGUE
NEED MOTION TO OPEN THE I				1	ı	
	Council Member	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent	Recuse
MOTION:	GIOVINAZZI ALVAREZ					
	ADAMS					
	BARSUGLIA					
	ANDALORO					
	DESTEFANO					
Anyone wishing to address Mayor NEED MOTION TO CLOSE PUB	and Council please s LIC PORTION: Council Member	tep forw	ard an	d state your r	Absent	record. Recuse
<u> </u>	GIOVINAZZI					
	ALVAREZ					
	ADAMS					
SECOND:	BARSUGLIA					

ANDALORO

DESTEFANO

RCV

BOROUGH OF BUENA SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA DECEMBER 5, 2024 PAGE 2

RESOLUTION NO. 208-24
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A HOST COMMUNITY
AGREEMENT FOR THE OPERATION OF A CLASS I CANNABIS
CULTIVATION FACILITY BY AND BETWEEN HIGH GRASS FARMS LLC
AND THE BOROUGH OF BUENA

	Council Member	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent	Recuse
	GIOVINAZZI					
MOTION:	ALVAREZ					
	ADAMS					
SECOND:	BARSUGLIA					
	ANDALORO					
RCV	DESTEFANO					

WHEREAS, the Council of the Borough of Buena has adopted a Resolution granting a Conditional License to operate a Class I Cannabis Cultivation facility to High Grass Farms LLC, to be located at 345 Weymouth Road, Buena Borough (Facility), conditioned upon the execution of a Host Community Agreement in accordance with the Code of the Borough of Buena, Section 202.15 C so as to assure the taxpayers of the Borough are not adversely impacted by the operation of the Facility; and

WHEREAS, as it is anticipated that an increase in police costs, auditing costs, legal costs, inspection costs and code enforcement costs shall occur, the Borough council finds that the costs outlined in the draft Host community Agreement are fair and reasonable considering historical data from surrounding communities with similar facilities; and

WHEREAS, all terms contained in the Host Community Agreement were part of the Request for Proposals submitted to which all applicants responded.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Borough of Buena that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a Host Community Agreement in the form and substance as set forth in the document attached hereto subject to non-material modification as authorized by the Borough Solicitor and Buena Borough Cannabis Advisory Committee.

RESOLUTION NO. 209-24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A HOST COMMUNITY

AGREEMENT FOR THE OPERATION OF A CLASS V CANNABIS RETAIL SALES FACILITY BY AND BETWEEN TASTE OF EARTH LLC AND THE BOROUGH OF BUENA

	Council Member	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent	Recuse
	GIOVINAZZI					
MOTION:	ALVAREZ					
	ADAMS					
SECOND:	BARSUGLIA					
	ANDALORO					
RCV	DESTEFANO					

WHEREAS, the Council of the Borough of Buena has adopted a Resolution granting a Conditional License to operate a Class V Cannabis Retail Sales facility to Taste of Earth LLC, to be located at 108 Wheat Road, Buena Borough (Facility), conditioned upon the execution of a Host Community Agreement in accordance with the Code of the Borough of Buena, Section 202.15 C so as to assure the taxpayers of the Borough are not adversely impacted by the operation of the Facility; and

WHEREAS, as it is anticipated that an increase in police costs, auditing costs, legal costs, inspection costs and code enforcement costs shall occur, the Borough council finds that the costs outlined in the draft Host Community Agreement are fair and reasonable considering historical data from surrounding communities with similar facilities; and

BOROUGH OF BUENA SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA DECEMBER 5, 2024 PAGE 3

WHEREAS, all terms contained in the Host Community Agreement were part of the Request for Proposals submitted to which all applicants responded.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Borough of Buena that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a Host Community Agreement with Taste of Earth LLC in the form and substance as set forth in the document attached hereto subject to non-material modification as authorized by the Borough Solicitor and Buena Borough Cannabis Advisory Committee.								
MEETING ADJOURNED:	M/	S/	ALL IN FAVOR? ANY OPPOSED?					